
2019 U21 IPT Men
8 - 13 Apr 2019
Johannesburg

Appointment Sheet - 9 April 2019

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
7 09 Apr 2019 08:30 Pool B Pitch B
Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts

Southern Gauteng Yellow Blue Yellow Orange
North West Green White Red Turquoise

Umpires ENGELBRECHT Marais (RSA) NEVELING Brandon (RSA)
Reserve Umpire DINKELMANN Richard (RSA)

Scoring/Timing Judges GRAAFF Lorna (RSA)
Technical Officer MOTLOUTSE Thapelo (RSA)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
8 09 Apr 2019 10:00 Pool A Pitch A
Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts

SG Witsies Navy Navy Navy Green/grey
Eastern Province Red Black Red Pink

Umpires RIMBAULT Anthony (RSA) MEINTJIES Etienne (RSA)
Reserve Umpire ENGELBRECHT Marais (RSA)

Scoring/Timing Judges WEBSTER Dylan (RSA) MOTLOUTSE Thapelo (RSA)
Technical Officer GRAAFF Lorna (RSA)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
9 09 Apr 2019 11:30 Pool B Pitch B
Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts

KZN Coastals White Black Black Royal Blue
Mpumalanga Royal Blue Navy Blue Yellow Purple

Umpires BOTHA Paul (RSA) DINKELMANN Richard (RSA)
Reserve Umpire MEINTJIES Etienne (RSA)

Scoring/Timing Judges WEBSTER Dylan (RSA)
Technical Officer MTOLO Nonnie (RSA)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
10 09 Apr 2019 13:30 Pool B Pitch A

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Western Province Royal Blue & White Quarters Royal Blue Red Grey

Northern Cape Red Navy Navy Blue White
Umpires HILLOCK Steven (RSA) GRIFFITHS Ian (RSA)

Reserve Umpire MCLEAN Josh (RSA)
Scoring/Timing Judges GARNER Tim (RSA) COETSER Claudette (RSA)

Technical Officer VERTUE BRAND Victoria-Anne (RSA)

Tournament Director
le ROUX Elize (RSA)
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2019 U21 IPT Men
8 - 13 Apr 2019
Johannesburg

Appointment Sheet - 9 April 2019

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
11 09 Apr 2019 15:00 Pool A Pitch B

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Northern Blues Sky Navy Sky With Navy Turn Black/grey

SG Witsies Navy Navy Navy Grey/green
Umpires VON HOESSLIN Jonathan (RSA) GROENER AB (RSA)

Reserve Umpire HILLOCK Steven (RSA)
Scoring/Timing Judges GRAAFF Lorna (RSA)

Technical Officer MOTLOUTSE Thapelo (RSA)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
12 09 Apr 2019 16:30 Pool B Pitch A

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Southern Gauteng Navy Blue Yellow Lime Green

KZN Coastals White Black Black Lumo Green
Umpires HENSHILWOOD Shaun (RSA) MCLEAN Josh (RSA)

Reserve Umpire GROENER AB (RSA)
Scoring/Timing Judges GARNER Tim (RSA) COETSER Claudette (RSA)

Technical Officer GRAAFF Lorna (RSA)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
13 09 Apr 2019 18:00 Pool A Pitch B

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Northern Daisies Navy Navy Navy, Sky Turn Green With Yellow
Eastern Province Red Black Red Lumo Green

Umpires DINKELMANN Richard (RSA) BOTHA Paul (RSA)
Reserve Umpire RIMBAULT Anthony (RSA)

Scoring/Timing Judges FITZHENRY Jordan (RSA) MOTLOUTSE Thapelo (RSA)
Technical Officer VERTUE BRAND Victoria-Anne (RSA)
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Tournament Director
le ROUX Elize (RSA)
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